ADOPTED – MARCH 26, 2024

AGENDA ITEM NO. 14
Introduced by the County Services and Finance Committees of the:

 

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN AMENDMENT TO THE ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WITH ELEVATOR SERVICE INC., TO INCLUDE THE 30TH CIRCUIT COURT ANNEX BUILDING
RESOLUTION #24 – 138

WHEREAS, the 30th Circuit Court Annex Building was purchased by Ingham County; and

WHEREAS, the elevator needs to be added to the current agreement with Elevator Service Inc., for the routine maintenance, testing, and repairs; and

WHEREAS, the additional cost will be $168 per month; and

WHEREAS, the Facilities Department recommends an amendment to the agreement with Elevator Service Inc., to include services for the elevator at the 30th Circuit Court Annex Building for the monthly increase of $168; and

WHEREAS, funds are available in the maintenance contractual line items. 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes an agreement with Elevator Service LLC., 4150 Hunsaker Drive, East Lansing, MI 48823, corporate address of 823 Ottawa NW, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503, for full-service elevator repair and maintenance at the 30th Circuit Court Annex Building for the monthly increase of $168.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign any necessary documents that are consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.

COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Peña, Celentino, Grebner, Sebolt, Pawar, Ruest, Schafer

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  03/19/2024

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Morgan, Tennis, Sebolt, Polsdofer, Lawrence, Johnson, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  03/20/2024

